Optimized configuration allows for compact body
with high rigidity
The lateral load, allowable kinetic energy, and non-rotating accuracy are equivalent to those of
the existing model (MGP-Z).
538 cm3 390 cm3
Compared with the MGPM, Ø 32, 25 mm stroke
0.32 kg 0.19 kg
Compared with the existing model (MGPM),

① ⑦
③
②
⑤
⑥
Component Parts
Replacement Parts: Seal Kit
∗   The seal kit includes ④ to ⑦. Order the seal kit based on each bore
size.
∗  The seal kit does not include a grease pack. Order it separately.
Grease pack part number: GR-S-010 (10 g)
Replacement Parts: MGPK□M, MGPK□L Common
Bore size
[mm]
Kit no. Contents
12 MGPK12-PS
Set of nos.
④, ⑤, ⑥, ⑦
16 MGPK16-PS
20 MGPK20-PS
25 MGPK25-PS
32 MGPK32-PS
40 MGPK40-PS
50 MGPK50-PS
No. Description
1 Piston
2 Collar
3 Head cover

2000
10 20 30 40 50
Ø 50
Ø 40
Ø 32
1000
500
400
300
200
100
50
40
30
5
Bore Sizes Ø 12 to Ø 25 / MGPKFM12 to 25 (Slide bearing)
∗   When selecting a model with a longer L
dimension, be sure to choose a bore size
which is sufficiently large.
∗   When selecting a model with a longer L
dimension, be sure to choose a bore size
which is sufficiently large.
Operating Range when Used as a Stopper
Caution
Handling Precautions
1.  When used as a stopper, select a model
with a stroke of 30 mm or less.
2.  The MGPKA (Plate material: Aluminium alloy)
cannot be used as a stopper.
Caution
Handling Precautions
1.  When used as a stopper, select a model
with a stroke of 50 mm or less.
2.  The MGPKA (Plate material: Aluminium alloy)
cannot be used as a stopper.
Bore Sizes Ø 32 to Ø 50 / MGPKFM32 to 50 (Slide bearing)
MGPKFM12 to 25 (Slide bearing)
MGPKFM32 to 50 (Slide bearing)
23
MGPK Series

③
⑨
②
⑤
⑥
Component Parts
Replacement Parts: Seal Kit
∗   The seal kit includes ④ to ⑧. Order the seal kit based on each bore
size.
∗  The seal kit does not include a grease pack. Order it separately.
Grease pack part number: GR-S-010 (10 g)
Replacement Parts: MGPK□M-□H Series
Bore size
[mm]
Kit no. Contents
12 MGPK12-H-PS
Set of nos.
④, ⑤, ⑥, ⑦, ⑧
16 MGPK16-H-PS
20 MGPK20-H-PS
25 MGPK25-H-PS
32 MGPK32-H-PS
40 MGPK40-H-PS
50 MGPK50-H-PS
No. Description Note
1 Piston
2 Collar
3 Head cover